In KHR’000 equivalents 571,381,767 (447,909,884) 201,879 123,673,762

Off-balance sheet items

Unused portion of overdrafts 9,575,197 -   -   9,575,197

Performance guarantees 3,253,345 -   -   3,253,345

Unused portion of loans and advances to
customers 3,520,543 -   -   3,520,543

16,349,085 -   -   16,349,085

In KHR’000 equivalents 66,606,172 -   -   66,606,172

93CHIP MONG BANK
Annual Report 2022

Sensitivity analysis

The Bank takes on exposure to the effects of fluctuations in the prevailing foreign currency exchange rates on their financial position and cash
flows. The table below sets out the principal structure of foreign exchange exposures of the Bank:

2022 2021

KHR’000 KHR’000

Asset/(Liability)

Khmer Riel (KHR) (58,819,652) (109,943,516)

Thai Baht (THB) 74,637 49,553

(58,745,015) (109,893,963)

In KHR’000 equivalent (241,853,227) (447,708,005)

As shown in the table above, the Bank is primarily exposed to changes in US$/KHR exchange rates. The sensitivity of profit or
loss to changes in exchange rates arises mainly from KHR denominated financial instruments.

The analysis below is based on the assumption that the KHR exchange rate has increased or decreased by 1% which is based
on the 3-year moving average of the exchange rate from 2020 to 2022.

An analysis of the exposures to assess the impact of 1% change in the foreign currency exchange rates to the profit after tax
are as follows:

2022 2021

US$ KHR’000 US$ KHR’000

Decrease -1%

Khmer Riel (KHR) (627,449) (2,564,384) (793,915) (3,229,646)

Thai Baht (THB) 796 3,253 358 1,456

(626,653) (2,561,131) (793,557) (3,228,190)

2022 2021

US$ KHR’000 US$ KHR’000

Increase +1%

Khmer Riel (KHR) 614,342 2,510,816 782,612 3,183,666

Thai Baht (THB) (780) (3,188) (353) (1,436)

613,562 2,507,628 782,259 3,182,230

94 CHIP MONG BANK
Annual Report 2022

(ii)	 Price risk

The Bank is not exposed to a securities price risk because it does not have any investment held and classified on the statement

of financial position at fair value.

(iii)	 Interest rate risk

Cash flow interest rate risk is the risk that the future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in

market interest rates. Fair value interest rate risk is the risk that the value of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of

changes in market interest rates. Interest margins may increase as a result of changes but may reduce losses in the event that